initial franchise fee returned is recorded as other expense on the statements of income. Additional amounts
of $0 and $662,500 were included in other expense during the year ended December 31, 2024 and 2023,
respectively. Included in this amount is an other liability of $148,247 and $275,000 as of December 31,
2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

(14) Subsequent Event Review

The Company has evaluated subsequent events through March 31, 2025, the date the financial
statements were available to be issued.

SYSTEMFORWARD AMERICA, LLC

Notes to Financial Statements

20

(15) Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statements

The Company has restated its previously issued financial statements for 2023 to reflect the correction

of error related to the overstatement of unamortized broker fees and unamortized area developer expenses.

An error in the calculation of unamortized broker fees and unamortized area developer fees for 2023

was discovered and corrected in 2024. The effect of the correction of this error on the results of operations,
retained earnings, and significant asset and liability accounts is as follows for December 31, 2024.

Previously Prior As
Reported Period Restated

12/31/2023 Adjustment 12/31/2023

Net income 739,605$   (244,113)$ 495,492$
Retained earnings (1,970,976)$ (244,113)$ (2,215,089)$
Assets:

Unamortized broker fees - non-current 1,441,561$   (180,341)$ 1,261,220$
Unamortized area developer - noncurrent 194,389$   (63,772)$   130,617$

KOLDER, SLAVEN & COMPANY, LLC
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

P.O. Box 1055
Abbeville, LA 70511

Phone (337) 893-7944
Fax (337) 893-7946

183 S. Beadle Rd.
Lafayette, LA  70508

Phone (337) 232-4141

1428 Metro Dr.  450 E. Main St.
Alexandria, LA  71301  New Iberia, LA  70560
Phone (318) 442-4421  Phone (337) 367-9204

200 S. Main St.  1201 David Dr.
Abbeville, LA  70510  Morgan City, LA  70380
Phone (337) 893-7944  Phone (985) 384-2020

434 E. Main St.  11929 Bricksome Ave.
Ville Platte, LA  70586  Baton Rouge, LA  70816
Phone (337) 363-2792  Phone (225) 293-8300